
Evaluation Methods Used

Testing the Annoto products cited above involved extensive use of leading assistive technology such as screen readers, as well exclusive use of the keyboard. Native platform accessibility features were also used to assist with testing. These were supplemented with techniques, such as manual inspection of Accessibility API output. This testing was performed on Windows 10, Edge, Firefox and NVDA 2018.3.



Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0, at	Level A && AA Yes
http://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-WCAG20-20081211/	Level AAA No
Revised Section 508 standards as published by the U.S. Access	Yes
	res
Board in the Federal Register on January 18, 2017	
Corrections to the ICT Final Rule as published by the US Access	Yes
Board in the Federal Register on January 22, 2018	
EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements suitable for public	No
, .	NO
procurement of ICT products and services in Europe, - V1.1.2	
(2015-04) at http://mandate376.standards.eu/standard	

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- 1. **Supports**: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- 2. **Supports with Exceptions**: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- 3. **Does Not Support**: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- 4. **Not Applicable**: The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- 5. **Not Evaluated**: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.



WCAG 2.0 Report

Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with:

EN 301 549: Chapter 9 - Web, Chapter 10 - Non-Web documents, Section 11.2.1- Non-Web Software (excluding closed functionality), and Section 11.2.2 - Non-Web Software (closed functionality).

Revised Section 508: Chapter 5 – 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing, and Chapter 6 – 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation.

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.0 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements.



Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Criteria	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
	Level	
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)		
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.1 (Web) 10.2.1 (non-web document) 11.2.1.1 (Software) 11.2.2.1 (Closed Functionality Software) 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)	Supports with Exceptions	Textual equivalents are provided for most non-text content. A rating of Supports with Exceptions has been given for the following reasons: No textual equivalent to the "loading image" message is provided while content is loading.
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded)		

(Level A)	Not Applicable	Annoto does not provide video or audio
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
9.2.2 (Web)		
10.2.2 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.2 (Software)		
11.2.2.2.1 and 11.2.2.2.2 (Closed		
Software)		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A	Not Applicable	Annoto does not provide video or audio
EN 301 549 Criteria		7 mmoto accomos promac maco on accomo
9.2.3 (Web)		
10.2.3 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.3 (Software)		
11.2.2.3 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		1
504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)		
	ernative	

		TOOLOGIDILITI
Also applies to:	Not Applicable	Annoto does not provide video or audio
EN 301 549 Criteria		
9.2.4 (Web)		
10.2.4 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.4 (Software)		
11.2.2.4 (Closed Software)		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A	<u> </u>	
	1	
Also applies to:	Supports	Information, structure, and relationships can
EN 301 549 Criteria		be determined programmatically.
9.2.7 (Web)		
10.2.7 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.7 (Software)		
11.2.2.7 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)		

	-	T
Also applies to:	Supports	Content is presented in a meaningful sequence.
EN 301 549 Criteria		
9.2.8 (Web)		
10.2.8 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.8 (Software)		
11.2.2.8 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
, ., ,		
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level	A)	
Also applies to:	Supports	Instructions provided for understanding and operating content
EN 301 549 Criteria		do not rely solely on sensory characteristics of components.
9.2.9 (Web)		
10.2.9 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.9 (Software)		
11.2.2.9 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
302.3 (3upport Docs)		
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)		•

Also applies to:	Supports	Color is not used as the only visual means of conveying
EN 301 549 Criteria		information.
9.2.10 (Web)		
10.2.10 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.10 (Software)		
11.2.2.10 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
,		
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Not Applicable	Annoto does not provide video or audio
EN 301 549 Criteria		·
9.2.11 (Web)		
10.2.11 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.11 (Software)		
11.2.2.11 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
552.5 (54pport 5565)		



2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)		
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.15 (Web) 10.2.15 (non-web document) 11.2.1.15 (Software) 11.2.2.15 (Closed Software) 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)	Supports	All functionality of the content is operable through a keyboard interface
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.16 (Web) 10.2.16 (non-web document) 11.2.1.16 (Software) 11.2.2.16 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508 501 (Web)(Software)	Supports	If keyboard focus can be moved to a component of the page using a keyboard interface, then focus can be moved away from that component using only a keyboard interface



504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)		
2.2.1 Tilling Aujustable (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Supports	There is no time limit
EN 301 549 Criteria		
9.2.17 (Web)		
10.2.17 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.17 (Software)		
11.2.2.17 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
002.3 (3upport Docs)		
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)		

		TOOLOGIBILITI
Also applies to:	Supports	Annoto products does not have automatic animation lasting
EN 301 549 Criteria		more than 5 seconds.
9.2.18 (Web)		
10.2.18 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.18 (Software)		
11.2.2.18 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.2.4 Three Fleshes or Poles: Threeh		
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Thresh	old (Level A)	
Also applies to:	Supports	Annoto products does not contain any content that flashes.
EN 301 549 Criteria	Supports	Annoto products does not contain any content that hashes.
9.2.19 (Web)		
10.2.19 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.19 (Software)		
11.2.2.19 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)		

Also applies to:	Supports	A mechanism is available to bypass blocks of content that are
EN 301 549 Criteria		repeated.
9.2.20 (Web)		
10.2.20 (non-web document) –		
Does not apply		
11.2.1.20 (Software) – Does not		
apply		
11.2.2.20 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software) – Does not		
apply to non-web software		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not		
apply to non-web docs		
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Not Applicable	Annoto products are added on top of existing pages of the

Also applies to:	Not Applicable	Annoto products are added on top of existing pages of the
EN 301 549 Criteria		media platform or learning system so the hosting platform is
9.2.21 (Web)		responsible for adding a standard title and description to that
10.2.21 (non-web document)		page.
11.2.1.21 (Software) - Does not		
apply		
11.2.2.21 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		



2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)		
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.22 (Web) 10.2.22 (non-web document) 11.2.1.22 (Software) 11.2.2.22 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool)	Supports	focusable components receive focus in an order that preserves meaning and operability.
602.3 (Support Docs) 2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Lev	rel A)	
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.23 (Web) 10.2.23 (non-web document) 11.2.1.23 (Software) 11.2.2.23 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool)f2.4.5 602.3 (Support Docs)	Supports	The purpose of each link can be determined



3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)		
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.27 (Web) 10.2.27 (non-web document) 11.2.1.27 (Software) 11.2.2.27 (Closed Software) 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)	Not Applicable	Annoto products are added on top of existing pages of the media platform or learning system so the hosting platform is responsible for identifying the language of that page. The hosting platforms selects the language of Annoto products.
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.29 (Web) 10.2.29 (non-web document) 11.2.1.29 (Software) 11.2.2.29 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)	Supports	When any component receives focus, it does not initiate a change of context.



Also applies to:	Supports	Changing the setting of any user interface component does not
EN 301 549 Criteria		automatically cause a change of context
9.2.30 (Web)		
10.2.30 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.30 (Software)		
11.2.2.30 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	l	

Also applies to:	Supports	If an input error is automatically detected, the item that is in
EN 301 549 Criteria		error is identified and the error is described to the user in text.
9.2.33 (Web)		
10.2.33 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.33 (Software)		
11.2.2.33 (Closed Software)		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	
Also applies to:	Supports	Labels or instructions are provided when content requires user
EN 301 549 Criteria		input
9.2.34 (Web)		
10.2.34 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.34 (Software)		
11.2.2.34 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
. , ,		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508		

/	USER A	ACCESSIBILITY
Also applies to:	Supports	Elements have complete start and end tags, elements are
EN 301 549 Criteria		nested according to their specifications, elements do not
9.2.37 (Web)		contain duplicate attributes, and any IDs are unique.
10.2.37 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.37 (Software)		
11.2.2.37 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Supports	For all user interface components the name and role can be
EN 301 549 Criteria		programmatically determined; states, properties, and values
9.2.38 (Web)		that can be set by the user can be programmatically set; and
10.2.38 (non-web document)		notification of changes to these items is available to user
11.2.1.38 (Software)		agents.
11.2.2.38 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
	1	1





Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)		
Alexandra	No. 1 A coltocaldo	A control de control de la con
Also applies to:	Not Applicable	Annoto does not provide video or audio
EN 301 549 Criteria		
9.2.5 (Web)		
10.2.5 (non-web document) 11.2.1.5 (Software)		
11.2.1.3 (Software)		
11.2.2.5 (Closed Software) – Does		
not apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)	
·		
Also applies to:	Not Applicable	Annoto does not provide video or audio
EN 301 549 Criteria		
9.2.6 (Web)		
10.2.6 (non-web document)		
11.2.1.6 (Software)		
11.2.2.6 (Closed Software) –		
apply		
11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA		
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.12 (Web) 10.2.12 (non-web document) 11.2.1.12 (Software) 11.2.2.12 (Closed Software) — Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)	Supports with Exceptions	In most cases, the minimum contrast ratio is met. A rating of Supports with Exceptions has been given for the following reasons: • the like vote (heart icons) do not provide sufficient contrast. • In preferences menu the toggle switch buttons in off state do not provide sufficient contrast. Note: The Conformance Level is "Supports" if Annoto's dark theme is used.

Supports	
аррогсз	Annoto widgets allows text to be resized through the
	browser.
Supports	The only images of text are of the company logo, which
	are exempted.
	·
Not Applicable	Annoto products are added on top of existing pages of
	the media platform or learning system so the hosting
	platform is responsible for creating multiple ways to
	navigate to those pages.

	OOLITAO	OLOGIDILIT I
602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs		
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria • 9.2.25 (Web) • 10.2.25 (non-web document) • 11.2.1.25 (Software) • 11.2.2.25 (Closed Software) –	Supports	Headings and labels describe topic or purpose. Annoto products are added on top of existing pages of the media platform or learning system so the hosting platform is responsible for describing headings and labels of page and the media.
Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)		

		CESSIBILITY
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.26 (Web) 10.2.26 (non-web document) 11.2.1.26 (Software) 11.2.2.26 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)	Supports	Any keyboard operable user interface has a mode of operation where the keyboard focus indicator is visible.
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)		
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.28 (Web) 10.2.28 (non-web document) 11.2.1.28 (Software) – Does not apply 11.2.2.28 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs)	Supports with Exceptions	Annoto products are added on top of existing pages of the media platform or learning system so the hosting platform is responsible for specifying the language. The hosting platforms selects the language of Annoto products. A rating of Supports with Exceptions has been given for the following reasons: • User generated content submitted by the users can be of different language. In that case, the change in language for those parts is not specified.

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Lev	م ۸ ۸ ام
3.2.3 CONSISTENT NAVIGATION (LEV	ei aai

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

- · 9.2.31 (Web)
- 10.2.31 (non-web document) –

Does not apply

- · 11.2.1.31 (Software) Does not apply
- 11.2.2.31 (Closed Software) Does not apply
- · 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)
- · 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
- · 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017

Section 508

- 501 (Web)(Software) Does not apply to non-web software
- · 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
- 602.3 (Support Docs) Does not apply to non-web docs

Supports

Navigation mechanisms remain consistent.

Annoto allows customizations of features. The hosting platform (customer) controls the customization options (In respect to enable/disable tabs and menu features).

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria

· 9.2.32 (Web) ·

10.2.32 (non-web document) –

Does not apply

- 11.2.1.32 (Software) Does not apply
- · 11.2.2.32 (Closed Software) –

Does not apply

- · 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)
- · 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
- · 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017

Section 508

· 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not

apply to non-web software

- · 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
- 602.3 (Support Docs) Does not apply to non-web docs

Supports

Components that have the same functionality are identified consistently.

Annoto allows customizations of features. The hosting platform (customer) controls the customization options.

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)		
Also applies to:	Supports	If an input error is automatically detected and
EN 301 549 Criteria		suggestions for correction are known, then the
· 9.2.35 (Web)		suggestions are provided to the user.
· 10.2.35 (non-web document)		
· 11.2.1.35 (Software)		
· 11.2.2.35 (Closed Software) –		
Does not apply		
· 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
· 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
· 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
Section 508		
· 501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
· 602.3 (Support Docs) 3 3 4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance)	cial. Data)	
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance		Annoto widgets does not contain forms that cause legal
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA)	Not Applicable	Annoto widgets does not contain forms that cause legal commitments or financial transactions.
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.36 (Web)		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.36 (Web) 10.2.36 (non-web document)		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.36 (Web) 10.2.36 (non-web document) 11.2.1.36 (Software)		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.36 (Web) 10.2.36 (non-web document)		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.36 (Web) 10.2.36 (non-web document) 11.2.1.36 (Software) 11.2.2.36 (Closed Software) — Does not apply		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.36 (Web) 10.2.36 (non-web document) 11.2.1.36 (Software) 11.2.2.36 (Closed Software) –		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.36 (Web) 10.2.36 (non-web document) 11.2.1.36 (Software) 11.2.2.36 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.36 (Web) 10.2.36 (non-web document) 11.2.1.36 (Software) 11.2.2.36 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool)		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.36 (Web) 10.2.36 (non-web document) 11.2.1.36 (Software) 11.2.2.36 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Finance) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.36 (Web) 10.2.36 (non-web document) 11.2.1.36 (Software) 11.2.2.36 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.6.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 2017 Section 508		



2017 Section 508 Report

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC)

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
302.1 Without Vision	Supports with Exceptions	Annoto widgets in most cases is usable by people without vision.
		 A rating of Supports with Exceptions has been given for the following reasons: As described in 1.1.1 Non-text Content, some non-text elements do not provide textual equivalents. As described in 1.3.1 Info and Relationships, Information, structure, and relationships can be determined programmatically for most of Annoto widgets content (but not all). As described in 3.1.2 Language of Parts, User generated content submitted by the users can be of different language and not identified inline.
302.2 With Limited Vision	Supports with Exceptions	A rating of Supports with Exceptions has been given for the following reasons:
		 As described in 1.1.1 Non-text Content, some non-text elements do not provide textual equivalents. As described in 1.4.3 Sufficient Contrast, a few icons do not provide sufficient contrast when Annoto is not in dark theme.
302.3 Without Perception of Color	Supports	
302.4 Without Hearing	Supports	Annoto does not provide video or audio or captions



302.5 With Limited Hearing	Supports	Annoto does not provide video or audio or captions
302.6 Without Speech	Supports	
302.7 With Limited Manipulation	Supports	
302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength	Supports	
302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities	Supports	No known limitations

<u>Chapter 4: Hardware</u> Notes: Not Applicable

<u>Chapter 5: Software</u> Notes: Not Applicable

Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
601.1 Scope	Not Tested	
602 Support Documentation	Not Tested	
602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features	Not Tested	
602.3 Electronic Support Documentation	Not Tested	
602.4 Alternate Formats for Non- Electronic Support Documentation	Not Tested	
603 Support Services	Not Tested	
603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features	Not Tested	
603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs	Not Tested	



About this Report

The information contained within this Accessibility Conformance Report is the result of an independent audit performed by User Accessibility Ltd, which may be reached at info@user-a.co.il.